RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	Flint Hills Resources	Stephanie Heilig	2012 Flint Hills Resources Grant	All costs associated with May 8-9, 2012 field trip to St. Paul, Minnesota ~ Nettleton fourth grade students	Funds from this grant award will cover the costs associated with an overnight field trip that Nettleton Elementary fourth grade students will participate in (transportation, meals, tours, lodging, etc.)
2	Duluth Superior Area Community Foundation – Scott D. Anderson Leadership Foundation Fund	Rory Johnson	Scott Anderson Leadership Forum – Year X	\$24, 285	Funds from this grant award will be used to support the Tenth Annual Scott Anderson Leadership Forum this summer.